Virginia News Letter

Vol No

88

80

77

74

71

71

68

68

68

68

67

67
67

67

65

65

63

60

Date

January 2012

November 2004

October 2001

May 1998

October/November 1995

April 1995

September 1992

March 1992

June 1992

July/August 1992

October/November 1990

October/November 1990
October 1991

January 1991

October 1988

February 1989

July 1987

March 1984

Wednesday, September 07, 2016

Article Title

Virginia's Never-ending
Moratorium on City-County
Annexations

Survey of Local Officials Energizes
LGOC

Local Elected Leadership: A
Sword in the Stone

Virginia's Great Challenge:
Rediscovering the Central City

Creating High Performance
Government in Virginia: Norfolk's
Experience

To Be or Not to Be: Municipal
Reversion & the Future of
Virginia's Cities

American Local Government: Its

Historical Role & Contemporary
Prospects

Local Taxation in Virginia

The Local Election System in
Virginia's Cities & Towns

The Dillon Rule in Virginia: What's
Broken? What Needs to be Fixed?

Virginia's Planning Districts: A
Brief Description

Virginia's Local Economies

The Fiscal Outlook for Virginia
State & Local Governments

The Future of Local Government
In Virginia Final Statement of the
1990 Virginia Assembly

The Need to Review Virginia's
Local Government Structure
Report of the Local Government
Attorneys of Virginia, Inc.

A New Forum for State-Local
Dialogue

Local Government Cooperation in
Virginia
The Virginia Local Government

Manager: An Updated Statistical
Profile

Author 1

Andrew V. Sorrell

Kate F. Wood

Robert A. Matson

John V. Moeser

Nancy N. Olivo

E. H. Monday

M. H. Wilkinson

John L. Knapp

Timothy G. O'Rourke

Robert M. deVoursney

John L. Knapp

John L. Knapp
John L. Knapp

Virginia Assembly

LGA Task Force on Local

Carolyn J. Moss

Mary Jo Fields

Denise S. Butterfield

Issue No

1

2 Supplement

2
11

3 Special Issu

11

Page 1 0of 4



Vol No
60

60

58

58

58

57

57

57

56

56
55

55

55

54

54

52

49

49

48
48

Date
December 1983

April 1984

September 1981

November 1981

May 1982

November 1980

June 1981

December 1980

November 1979

June 1980
September 1978

July 1979

February 1979

March 1978

January 1978

July 1976

March 15, 1973

June 15, 1973

September 15, 1971
November 15, 1971

Wednesday, September 07, 2016

Article Title

An Update on Local Government
Consolidation in Virginia

Annexation Resumes in Virginia

Virginia's Local Executive
Constitutional Officers in
Historical Perspective

Women in Virginia State and Local
Government

Virginia's Local Executive
Constitutional Officers: A
Contemporary Profile

The Movement to Limit
Government Spending in
American States and Localities,
1970-1979

The Role of Judges in Virginia
Local Government: A Historical
Overview

Municipal Electric Utility Systems
in Virginia

The Study of Small Towns in
Virginia

Town-County Relations in Virginia
State Aid to Local Governments in
Virginia

Annexation and State Aid to

Localities: A Compromise is
Reached

City and County At-Large Elections
and the Problem of Minority
Representation

Local Government Finance in
Virginia

Mayoral Leadership in Council-
Manager Cities in Virginia

Virginia Local Government, 1776-
1976

Local Government in Colonial
Virginia: A Prelude to
Constitution Making

Local Government and the 1971
Virginia Constitution

The Virginia Town, I

The Leadership Role of the
Virginia Town Manager

Author 1
Mary Jo Fields

Jack D. Edwards

Stanley A. Cook

Mary Jo Fields

Timothy G. O'Rourke

David B. Magleby

Stanley A. Cook

Michael F. Digby

Byron Farwell

Mary Jo Fields
John L. Knapp

Thomas J. Michie, Jr.

Timothy G. O'Rourke

Bernard Caton

Nelson Wikstrom

Weldon Cooper

Donald C. Dixon

Donald C. Dixon

S. J. Makielski, Jr.
Thomas Wells

Issue No

4

10

10

11

11

10

Page 2 of 4



Vol No
48

47

47
46

46

46

45

44

44

43

43

43

42

42

40

40

40

40

38

38
37

Date
May 15, 1972

December 15, 1970

August 15, 1971
October 15, 1969

November 15, 1969

July 15, 1970

April 15, 1969

May 15, 1968

March 15, 1968

October 15, 1966

November 15, 1966

December 15, 1966

May 15, 1966

March 15, 1966

September 15, 1963

October 15, 1963

May 15, 1964

February 15, 1964

March 15, 1962

April 15, 1962
July 15, 1961

Wednesday, September 07, 2016

Article Title

Municipal Annexation in Virginia,
1960-1970

The Virginia City and Town
Manager

The Virginia Town, |

City-County Consolidation in the
United States

Leadership in Council-Manager
Government

Local Government Manpower in
Virginia

The Charter and Virginia Local
Government

Local Leadership and the Virginia
Metropolitan Area

Government in Virginia's
Emerging Metropolitan Areas: A
Profile

The Consequences of Urban
Growth: The Fairfax County
Experience

Virginia and Her Localities: A
Necessary Partnership

Updating Local Government in
Virginia: The Postwar Period and
Beyond

Virginia and the Council-Manager
Plan

Local Government: The Next Half
Century

Units of Local Government in
Virginia, 1962

Merger in Virginia Local
Government: Issues and
Implications

Virginia Counties Turn to an
Executive Secretary

The Local Government Officials'
Conference: Experiment in Self-
Help

Municipal Self-Help
County Self-Help

Annexation: The Virginia
Procedure

Author 1
Edward L. Morton

Robert J. Austin

S. J. Makielski, Jr.
S. J. Makielski, Jr.

Robert J. Austin

S. J. Makielski, Jr.

Weldon Cooper

S. J. Makielski, Jr.

Donald C. Dixon

Elliott G. Shaw, Jr.

Mills E. Godwin, Jr.

Weldon Cooper

John P. Wheeler

Frank Bane

William M. Griffin

David G. Temple

George R. Long

David G. Temple

Harold I. Baumes

Otis L. Brown

Chester W. Bain

Issue No

9

12

11

11

Page 3 of 4



Vol No Date
37 January 15, 1961

35 May 15, 1959

Wednesday, September 07, 2016

Article Title Author 1

Virginia Cities and Towns: Their Chester W. Bain
Origin and Development

The Special District in Virginia David G. Temple
Local Government

Issue No

5

16

Page 4 of 4



