Virginia	News Letter			
Vol No	Date	Article Title	Author 1	Issue No
88	January 2012	Virginia's Never-ending Moratorium on City-County Annexations	Andrew V. Sorrell	1
80	November 2004	Survey of Local Officials Energizes LGOC	Kate F. Wood	6
77	October 2001	Local Elected Leadership: A Sword in the Stone	Robert A. Matson	7
74	May 1998	Virginia's Great Challenge: Rediscovering the Central City	John V. Moeser	4
71	October/November 1995	Creating High Performance Government in Virginia: Norfolk's Experience	Nancy N. Olivo	9
71	April 1995	To Be or Not to Be: Municipal Reversion & the Future of Virginia's Cities	E. H. Monday	4
68	September 1992	American Local Government: Its Historical Role & Contemporary Prospects	M. H. Wilkinson	8
68	March 1992	Local Taxation in Virginia	John L. Knapp	3
68	June 1992	The Local Election System in Virginia's Cities & Towns	Timothy G. O'Rourke	6
68	July/August 1992	The Dillon Rule in Virginia: What's Broken? What Needs to be Fixed?	Robert M. deVoursney	7
67	October/November 1990	Virginia's Planning Districts: A Brief Description	John L. Knapp	2 Supplement
67	October/November 1990	Virginia's Local Economies	John L. Knapp	2
67	October 1991	The Fiscal Outlook for Virginia State & Local Governments	John L. Knapp	11
67	January 1991	The Future of Local Government In Virginia Final Statement of the 1990 Virginia Assembly	Virginia Assembly	3 Special Issu
65	October 1988	The Need to Review Virginia's Local Government Structure Report of the Local Government Attorneys of Virginia, Inc.	LGA Task Force on Local	2
65	February 1989	A New Forum for State-Local Dialogue	Carolyn J. Moss	6
63	July 1987	Local Government Cooperation in Virginia	Mary Jo Fields	11
60	March 1984	The Virginia Local Government Manager: An Updated Statistical Profile	Denise S. Butterfield	7

Vol No	Date	Article Title	Author 1	Issue No
60	December 1983	An Update on Local Government Consolidation in Virginia	Mary Jo Fields	4
60	April 1984	Annexation Resumes in Virginia	Jack D. Edwards	8
58	September 1981	Virginia's Local Executive Constitutional Officers in Historical Perspective	Stanley A. Cook	1
58	November 1981	Women in Virginia State and Local Government	Mary Jo Fields	3
58	May 1982	Virginia's Local Executive Constitutional Officers: A Contemporary Profile	Timothy G. O'Rourke	9
57	November 1980	The Movement to Limit Government Spending in American States and Localities, 1970-1979	David B. Magleby	3
57	June 1981	The Role of Judges in Virginia Local Government: A Historical Overview	Stanley A. Cook	10
57	December 1980	Municipal Electric Utility Systems in Virginia	Michael F. Digby	4
56	November 1979	The Study of Small Towns in Virginia	Byron Farwell	3
56	June 1980	Town-County Relations in Virginia	Mary Jo Fields	10
55	September 1978	State Aid to Local Governments in Virginia	John L. Knapp	1
55	July 1979	Annexation and State Aid to Localities: A Compromise is Reached	Thomas J. Michie, Jr.	11
55	February 1979	City and County At-Large Elections and the Problem of Minority Representation	Timothy G. O'Rourke	6
54	March 1978	Local Government Finance in Virginia	Bernard Caton	7
54	January 1978	Mayoral Leadership in Council- Manager Cities in Virginia	Nelson Wikstrom	5
52	July 1976	Virginia Local Government, 1776- 1976	Weldon Cooper	11
49	March 15, 1973	Local Government in Colonial Virginia: A Prelude to Constitution Making	Donald C. Dixon	7
49	June 15, 1973	Local Government and the 1971 Virginia Constitution	Donald C. Dixon	10
48	September 15, 1971	The Virginia Town, II	S. J. Makielski, Jr.	1
48	November 15, 1971	The Leadership Role of the Virginia Town Manager	Thomas Wells	3

Vol No	Date	Article Title	Author 1	Issue No
48	May 15, 1972	Municipal Annexation in Virginia, 1960-1970	Edward L. Morton	9
47	December 15, 1970	The Virginia City and Town Manager	Robert J. Austin	4
47	August 15, 1971	The Virginia Town, I	S. J. Makielski, Jr.	12
46	October 15, 1969	City-County Consolidation in the United States	S. J. Makielski, Jr.	2
46	November 15, 1969	Leadership in Council-Manager Government	Robert J. Austin	3
46	July 15, 1970	Local Government Manpower in Virginia	S. J. Makielski, Jr.	11
45	April 15, 1969	The Charter and Virginia Local Government	Weldon Cooper	8
44	May 15, 1968	Local Leadership and the Virginia Metropolitan Area	S. J. Makielski, Jr.	9
44	March 15, 1968	Government in Virginia's Emerging Metropolitan Areas: A Profile	Donald C. Dixon	7
43	October 15, 1966	The Consequences of Urban Growth: The Fairfax County Experience	Elliott G. Shaw, Jr.	2
43	November 15, 1966	Virginia and Her Localities: A Necessary Partnership	Mills E. Godwin, Jr.	3
43	December 15, 1966	Updating Local Government in Virginia: The Postwar Period and Beyond	Weldon Cooper	4
42	May 15, 1966	Virginia and the Council-Manager Plan	John P. Wheeler	9
42	March 15, 1966	Local Government: The Next Half Century	Frank Bane	7
40	September 15, 1963	Units of Local Government in Virginia, 1962	William M. Griffin	1
40	October 15, 1963	Merger in Virginia Local Government: Issues and Implications	David G. Temple	2
40	May 15, 1964	Virginia Counties Turn to an Executive Secretary	George R. Long	9
40	February 15, 1964	The Local Government Officials' Conference: Experiment in Self- Help	David G. Temple	6
38	March 15, 1962	Municipal Self-Help	Harold I. Baumes	7
38	April 15, 1962	County Self-Help	Otis L. Brown	8
37	July 15, 1961	Annexation: The Virginia Procedure	Chester W. Bain	11

Vol No	Date	Article Title	Author 1	Issue No
37	January 15, 1961	Virginia Cities and Towns: Their Origin and Development	Chester W. Bain	5
35	May 15, 1959	The Special District in Virginia	David G. Temple	16